No. Company
220705106 Ext.
(+11) AT&T
Through Byers Engineering
221228225 Ext.
(+15) Shell Chemical
Through DDG
231211249 Mod.
(+11) Bunge Chevron
Through Wood Env.
240108001 Valero St. Charles
(+11) Through Stantec
240112005 Entergy Louisiana
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.
240124012 Entergy Louisiana
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.
240124013 Brandon Lucich
(+11) Through Moore New Homes LLC
240131020 Jordan Stamps
(+15)
240201023 Valero
(+15) Through Stantec Consulting

As of MARCH 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5405+00 to
5435+00

5340+47

5640+98

5362+03

5883+80

5458+19

5099+62

5590+45

5353+29 &
5361+75

St. Charles Parish

Description

To place 4,000 feet of fiber optic cable and 5 handholes within Hwy 48

To extend original LONO#221228225, to make improvements to Shell Chemical’s
employees club parking lot, contractor’s parking lot, and storage yard

To modify original LONO#231211249 by minimizing the scope of work and add

additional piles

To conduct 2 test borings and 2 CPT’s

To replace a failed underground cable by directional b/w 114 to 122 Pitre Street

To install 1 new 40" wooden pole at 180 Carolyn Drive

To construct a single family residence at 185 Evangeline Road

To construct a single family residence at 107 Audubon Place

To perform 2 fire water line repairs



No.

240201024
(+11)

240214030
(+11)
240214031

(+15)

240214032
(+11)

240214033
(+11)

240219035
(+15)

240220038
(+11)

230214039 Ext.

(+11)

240228045
(+11)

Company

Atmos Energy
Through Mahl & Associates, Inc.

AT&T
Through AECOM
Through Mathes Brierre

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Bunge
Through WSP USA

Atmos Energy
Through Mahl & Associates

Dennis Ellsworth
Through Moore New Homes

As of MARCH 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5526+94

5330+00

5645+20

5302+60.48

5301+46

5102+13

5630+32

5895+84

5759+39.45

St. Charles Parish

Description

To install a 2inch natural gas line along Destrehan Drive

To construct a new office building, amenities/ gathering building, guard house
and associated utilities

To replace a defective pole at James Drive West near Hwy 48

To place a new fiber optic cable and 113" of 1.5" innerduct at 1st Street

To place a new fiber optic cable an 4" - 2’ telco flex pipe at 1st Street

To install a new 35ft utility pole at 17778 River Road

To relocate a sanitary sewer line at the Destrehan Crush Plant Expansion

To extend original LONO#230214039, to install a 2 inch gas line along West Pin
Oak Drive, Laurel Oak Drive, East Pin Oak Drive, and South Pin Oak Drive

To construct a new single family residence at 213 St. Rose Avenue



No.

240304049
(+11)

240311050
(+15)

240311051
(+15)

240312053
(+11)

240313054
(+15)

240313055
(+15)

Company

ADM
Through Orion Engineers

Bunge
Through Zeringue’s Plumbing

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Bunge
Through Zeringue’s Plumbing

Bunge
Through WSP

St. Charles Borromeo Church
Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 3-5, 2024, in
St. Charles Parish.

As of MARCH 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5611+92

5637+95.72

5301+46.48

5099+00 to

5155+00

5635+70

5645+58.11

St. Charles Parish

Description

To construct the Phase 2 Control Room project
To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer
Complex site for upcoming construction

To place 50 feet of 4-inch telco flex pipe and excavate one hand hole in the
public right of way along 1st street

To upgrade 17 existing utility poles along River Road (Hwy 628) from
Evangeline Road to Union Street

To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer
Complex site for a restroom and office trailer

To install a pad and 6-Plex Office Trailer Complex, a Restroom Trailer, and Break
Tent



