## As of MARCH 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION <u>St. Charles Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station	Description
220705106 E: (+11)	xt. AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5405+00 to 5435+00	To place 4,000 feet of fiber optic cable and 5 handholes within Hwy 48
221228225 E: (+15)	xt. Shell Chemical Through DDG	5340+47	To extend original LONO#221228225, to make improvements to Shell Chemical's employees club parking lot, contractor's parking lot, and storage yard
231211249 M (+11)	Iod. Bunge Chevron Through Wood Env.	5640+98	To modify original LONO#231211249 by minimizing the scope of work and add additional piles
240108001 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Through Stantec	5362+03	To conduct 2 test borings and 2 CPT's
240112005 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5883+80	To replace a failed underground cable by directional b/w 114 to 122 Pitre Street
240124012 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5458+19	To install 1 new 40' wooden pole at 180 Carolyn Drive
240124013 (+11)	Brandon Lucich Through Moore New Homes LLC	5099+62	To construct a single family residence at 185 Evangeline Road
240131020 (+15)	Jordan Stamps	5590+45	To construct a single family residence at 107 Audubon Place
240201023 (+15)	Valero Through Stantec Consulting	5353+29 & 5361+75	To perform 2 fire water line repairs

## As of MARCH 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION <u>St. Charles Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
240201024 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates, Inc.	5526+94	To install a 2inch natural gas line along Destrehan Drive
240214030 (+11)	AT&T Through AECOM Through Mathes Brierre	5330+00	To construct a new office building, amenities/gathering building, guard house and associated utilities
240214031 (+15)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5645+20	To replace a defective pole at James Drive West near Hwy 48
240214032 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5302+60.48	To place a new fiber optic cable and 113' of 1.5' innerduct at $1^{st}$ Street
240214033 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5301+46	To place a new fiber optic cable an $4' - 2'$ telco flex pipe at $1^{st}$ Street
240219035 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5102+13	To install a new 35ft utility pole at 17778 River Road
240220038 (+11)	Bunge Through WSP USA	5630+32	To relocate a sanitary sewer line at the Destrehan Crush Plant Expansion
230214039 E: (+11)	xt. Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates	5895+84	To extend original LONO#230214039, to install a 2 inch gas line along West Pin Oak Drive, Laurel Oak Drive, East Pin Oak Drive, and South Pin Oak Drive
240228045 (+11)	Dennis Ellsworth Through Moore New Homes	5759+39.45	To construct a new single family residence at 213 St. Rose Avenue

## As of MARCH 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION <u>St. Charles Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240304049 (+11)	ADM Through Orion Engineers	5611+92	To construct the Phase 2 Control Room project
240311050	Bunge	5637+95.72	To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer
(+15)	Through Zeringue's Plumbing		Complex site for upcoming construction
240311051 (+15)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5301+46.48	To place 50 feet of 4-inch telco flex pipe and excavate one hand hole in the public right of way along $1^{st}$ street
240312053	Entergy Louisiana	5099+00 to	To upgrade 17 existing utility poles along River Road (Hwy 628) from
(+11)	Through Land Management Scvs.	5155+00	Evangeline Road to Union Street
240313054	Bunge	5635+70	To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer
(+15)	Through Zeringue's Plumbing		Complex site for a restroom and office trailer
240313055	Bunge	5645+58.11	To install a pad and 6-Plex Office Trailer Complex, a Restroom Trailer, and Break
(+15)	Through WSP		Tent

St. Charles Borromeo Church

Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 3-5, 2024, in St. Charles Parish.